504532465 09/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4579172

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTER	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
		Name	Execution	Date		
ALLEGHANY CAPITA	AL CORPOF	RATION	08/31/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	ARTICL	ARTICLE ONE PARTNERS HOLDINGS, LLC				
Street Address:	426 INC	426 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE				
Internal Address:	SUITE -	SUITE 150				
City:	WILLIS ⁻	WILLISTON				
State/Country:	VERMC	VERMONT				
Postal Code:	05495	05495				
		Number	1			
Property Typ	pe]			
Patent Number:	pe	8527355	-			
Property Typ	pe					
Property Typ Patent Number:	pe 8	8527355				
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number:	E DATA	8527355	-			
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence will	E DATA	8527355 7991624 (612)766-1600 • the e-mail address first; if that is un		•nt		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA	8527355 7991624 (612)766-1600 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i>		•nt		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence will	E DATA	8527355 7991624 (612)766-1600 • the e-mail address first; if that is un		ent		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided	8527355 7991624 (612)766-1600 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 6127666815		ent		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided	8527355 7991624 (612)766-1600 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 6127666815 keith.lodermeier@faegrebd.com		ent.		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to if provided	8527355 7991624 (612)766-1600 the e-mail address first; if that is uns <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 6127666815 keith.lodermeier@faegrebd.com FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP		ent		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA	(612)766-1600 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 6127666815 keith.lodermeier@faegrebd.com FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER	nt via US Mail.	ent		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA	8527355 7991624 (612)766-1600 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 6127666815 keith.lodermeier@faegrebd.com FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET	nt via US Mail.	ent		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne:	(612)766-1600 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 6127666815 keith.lodermeier@faegrebd.com FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-39	nt via US Mail.	ent		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne:	(612)766-1600 (612)766-1600 (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> (<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 6127666815 keith.lodermeier@faegrebd.com FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP 2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-39 (513043.000001	nt via US Mail.	ent		

source=513043.000001 Release of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Alleghany Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party") having an office at 1411 Broadway, 34th Floor, New York, New York 10018, does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in the patent registrations of Article One Partners Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (as predecessor to Article One Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, "Debtor"), pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest for Trademarks and Patents dated July 26, 2013, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 2013 at Reel 5082, Frame 0978, between Secured Party and Debtor, (the "Grant of Security Interest"), which patent registrations of Debtor are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party by Debtor under the Grant of Security Interest are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this $\frac{3i^{44}}{2}$ day of $\frac{4ugus r}{2017}$ 2017.

ALLEGHANY CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Toledano Udi Name: Title: Chairman of the Board of

US.113728820.02

PATENT REEL: 043487 FRAME: 0916

Schedule A

U.S. PATENT REGISTRATIONS

U.S. Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	Estimated Expiration Date	Inventor(s)
8,527,355	Method And System For Requesting Prior Art From The Public In Exchange For A Reward	September 3, 2013	August 12, 2030	Cheryl Malone, Steven Brian Powell
7,991,624	Method And System For The Requesting Receipt And Exchange Of Information	August 2, 2011	August 23, 2028	Cheryl Malone

U\$.113728820.02

PATENT REEL: 043487 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 09/05/2017